

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).36425-36452/2009

RELIANCE POWER LTD.FORM.R.E.GENERAN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT,PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 171-172 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1937 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29549 of 2010

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 304 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36616-36628 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Neha Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr.Sunil M,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

Mr. Sunil M.,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv

...2/-

Item No.36

: 2 :

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondents in 1937 and 29549/2010 submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings.

SLP(C)No.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the concerned person has not been impleaded as respondent. Having regard to the submission made by the counsel for the appearing parties.

that the respondent

List the matter on 22.7.2011 for further orders.

(P.R. BORA)
Registrar