

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).36425-36452/2009

RELIANCE POWER LTD.FORM.R.E.GENERAN.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT,PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 171-172 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 1937 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29549 of 2010  
(With office report)  
W.P(C) NO. 304 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 36616-36628 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mund,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv  
Mr. Sunil Mund,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.16 : 2 :

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv  
  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar ,Adv  
  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In W.P.(C)No.304/2010 respondent No.1 has not cured the defects in the Vakalatnama and counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted. However, I am inclined to grant one

more opportunity of three more weeks time on the condition that he deposits Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost within three weeks and file proof. If defects are not cured within three weeks, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber without any further order.

In SLP(C)No.1937/2010 respondent No. 3 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 3. Service is complete. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.29549/2010 respondent No. 1 and 3 have been served. No appearance for them. Await return of notice of respondent No. 5 and 6.

In the meanwhile, Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the incomplete matters on 11.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar