

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 10975-10978/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 04/12/2009 in CMWP Nos. 55578/2008, 12022/2008, 12842/2008 and 14244/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NARENDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE POWER LTD.FORMLY.R.E.GENR.LT&amp;OR

Respondent(s)

WITH I.As. 1-4 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Bishra Praveen, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for some time to file a better affidavit explaining inordinate delay of 816 days in filing the special leave petitions. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)

| |Court Master