

\232

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).35239-35242/2012

NARENDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE POWER LTD.FORMLY.R.E.GENR.LT&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bushra Parveen  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that an application for deletion has been filed today. Office is directed to process it in accordance with Rule.

List the matter on 15.7.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|