

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
36425-36452/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12014/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No.14248/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12846/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No. 2844/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 14256/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No. 4257/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 14253/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No.12018/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12843/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No. 2845/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 14249/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No. 4244/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12838/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No. 2020/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12019/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No.12836/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12840/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No. 2887/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12835/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No.12850/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12848/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No.12017/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12832/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No.12842/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12841/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No. 2016/2008,04/12/2009  
in CMWP No. 12847/2008,04/12/2009 in CMWP No. 12849/2008 passed by  
the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RELIANCE POWER LTD.FORM.R.E.GENERAN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. For directions and permission to file additional  
affidavit and permission to file addl. Documents and permission to  
place addl. Facts and grounds and interim relief and office  
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36616-36628/2009

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 171-172/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 304/2010

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2014.08.06

10:50:57 ALMT

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 1937/2010

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29549/2010

(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 35239-35242/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Suman, adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
MS. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
MS. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
MS. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
  
Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.

3

Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Mahajan, Adv.  
MS. Rupam Sahani, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
MS. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Post for continuation of arguments

tomorrow

i.e. on 06.08.2014.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master